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PROJECT LOCATIONS

SECTION 19 TOWNSHIP 49N RANGE 33W
NOT TO SCALE

LEGEND
REZONING BOUNDARY

NET DENSITY:   101.83 UNITS / ACRE (NET LAND AREA)2.
GROSS DENSITY:   103.72 UNITS / ACRE (BASED ON TOTAL LAND AREA)1.

2.  Spaces provided include 223 unit spaces (1 per unit) plus 125 commercial/neighborhood spaces, 14 visitor spaces, and 6 spaces for the existing Scotford Building.
1.  Height above grade is measured from lowest level above grade to top of roof.

3.  Total area per zoning requirements.

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY TABLE

TABLE 1 - SITE DATA

Zoning B3-2, R-2.5, R-5

ExistingSite Data Proposed

Gross Land Area
in square feet 98495
in acres 2.26

Right-of-way Dedication
in square feet 0
in acres 0.00

Right-of-way Vacation
in square feet 0
in acres 0.00

Net Land Area
in square feet 98495
in acres 2.26

Building Area (sq. ft.) -
Floor Area Ratio -
Residential Use Info
Total Dwelling Units 0

Detached House 0
Zero Lot Line House 0
Cottage House 0
Semi-attached House 0
Townhouse 0
Two-unit House 0
Multi-unit House 0
Colonnade 0
Multiplex 0
Multi-unit Building 0

Total Lots 9
Residential 8
Public/Civic 0
Commercial 13
Industrial 0
Other 0

Approved

No

No
No

No
No

No
No

No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Requested
Deviation 

R-0.3

93462
2.15

0
0.00

1858
0.04

95320
2.19

352,325
3.70

223
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

223
3
2
0
1
0
0

TABLE 2 - BUILDING DATA

Rear Setback 25 ft

ExistingBuilding Data Proposed

Front Setback 25 ft
8 ft

15 ft
Height 40 ft

Approved

YES
YES
YES
NO
NO

Requested
Deviation 

0 ft
5 ft
8 ft
N/A

65' - 0"

Side Setback
Side Setback (abutting street)

TABLE 4 - PARKING

Proposed Use(s)
Required

Building Data

Residential 223

Total

Vehicle Spaces
Proposed

368

Required

37
62

Bike Spaces

37
62

Proposed
Alternatives Proposed
(See 88-420-16-H)

223 368 99 99

Short Term Bicycle
Long Term Bicycle

TABLE 5 - OTHER DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

88-408 Parkland Dedication
88-425 OTHER DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

88-415 Stream Buffers
88-430 Outdoor Lighting
88-435 Outdoor Display, Storage, and Work Areas

Developer to provide payment in-lieu. 
Not Applicable
See Outdoor Lighting Plan
Not Applicable

88-445 Signs Signage comply with 88-445. 
88-450 Pedestrian Standards On site meets 88-450 criteria.

NOTE:
-  223 UNIT SPACES (1 PER UNIT)
- 125 COMMERCIAL/NEIGHBORHOOD SPACES
- 14 VISITOR SPACES, AND 6 SPACES FOR THE EXISTING SCOTFORD BUILDING

DENSITY

PROJECT TIMELINE:

NONE

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF LAND DEDICATION: THE
DEVELOPER ELECTS TO PAY THE CITY OF KANSAS
CITY, MISSOURI, A SUM OF $ 130,592.47 IN LIEU OF
REQUIRED PARKLAND DEDICATION FOR 223
RESIDENTIAL UNITS PURSUANT TO SECTION
88-408-C OF THE ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT CODE.

DEVELOPER
NAME:        MILHAUS DEVELOPMENT LLC
ADDRESS:  460 VIRGINIA AVE.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
PHONE: (317) 226-9500
CONTACT:  JOHN P. McGURK
EMAIL: john.mcgurk@milhaus.com

4.  Building Coverage =68,021 SF

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:
SEE C002 FOR PROPERTY DESCRIPTION.

SHEET LIST:
C001 COVER SHEET
C002 EXISTING CONDITION
C003 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
C004 PROPOSED GRADING PLAN
C005 PROPOSED UTILITY PLAN
C006 PRELIMINARY PLAT SHEET
L100 LANDSCAPE PLAN
E001 SITE PLAN - PHOTOMETRICS
E002 LIGHTING CUT SHEETS
A100 LOWER PARKING PLAN
A101 LEVEL 01 PARKING PLAN
A102 LEVEL 02 PARKING PLAN
A103 LEVEL 03-04 PARKING PLAN
A106 LEVEL 05 PARKING PLAN
A201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A202 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SIGNAGE SHALL
COMPLY WITH

CHAPTER 88-445

30 ft
25 ft
8 ft

15 ft
35 ft

R-5 R-2.5 LN JS
28.3 ft
25 ft
-- ft
N/A
-- ft

CONSTRUCTION START:  SUMMER 2022
CONSTRUCTION END:  SUMMER 2024
THE PROJECT WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN A SINGLE PHASE.
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Architect
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dstockman@helixkc.com

Design Architect
SixTwentyOne
1705 Summit Street
Kansas City, MO 64108
913.669.0556

PROJECT NO.

Civil Engineer
Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
MO License No. 2013034490
1020 East 8th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106
Lamin Nyang
816.283.3456

Structural Engineer
Leigh + O'Kane Engineering
MO License No. 20170000344
250 Northeast Mulberry Street, Suite 201
Lee's Summit, MO 64086
Adam O'Kane
816.444.3144

Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing Engineer
Lankford | Fendler + Associates
MO License No. 2006037230
1730 Walnut Street
Kansas City, MO 64108
Greg Fendler
816.221.1411

Landscape Architect
Landworks Studio
MO License No. LA-2010000196
102 South Cherry Street
Olathe, KS 66061
Erica Flad
913.780.6707

Code Consultant
Code Consultant Service
5050 Malcolm Lake Road
Edgerton, MO 64444
Jeff Boyle
816.985.9669
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REZONING BOUNDARY OWNER ADDRESSPARCEL NO.

OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

1

2

3

5

6

4

GARCIA MOLLY L

SUBSTATION K INC

JABARA SELENA M

3947 STATE LINE RD
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

3943 BELL ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

KESSLER GARY P & LOURDES E 10156 MACKEY ST
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66212

CHAMBLIN KIRBY 3940 BELL ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

HEPTING JOHN 4401 N HICKORY LN
KANSAS CITY, MO 64116

3939 STATE LINE RD
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

7 LEAK ALAN W-TRUSTEE
3939 BELL ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

8 MCLEAN KATEE D
3929 BELL ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

9 PARADISE ELIZABETH A & WILSON
SCOTT A

3927 BELL ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

10 NORRIS TROY J & SARAH E
3925 BELL ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1718
19

2223

24

25

21

11

12

13

15

16

14

POLITE GUNARD &
ANCHONDO-POLITE BLANCA

KARAT INVESTMENT GROUP LLC

BELL 39TH PROPERTIES LLC
% BLOCK REAL ESTATE SERVICES LLC

3917 BELL ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

700 W 47TH ST STE 200
KANSAS CITY, MO 64112

SMITH ADAM ANDREW 4200 HOLLY ST APT 1
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

PLESER AUSTIN & BONI JUSTIN 3915 BELL ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

BELL PROPERTY LLC
% BLOCK REAL ESTATE SERVICES LLC

700 W 47TH ST STE 200
KANSAS CITY, MO 64112

3921 BELL ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

17

WTD THIRTY NINTH LLC C/O PRICE
BROTHERS MANAGEMENT COMPANY

12721 METCALF AVE STE 200
OVERLAND PARK, KS 6621318

39 BELL LLC
C/O PRICEMGMTCO

4310 MADISON AVE STE L103
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

19 LUCID BUG LLC
14807 W 84TH ST
LENEXA, KS 66215

20 PAJ REAL ESTATE LLC
1804 W 39TH ST
KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

21

22

23

25

30

24

PRICE 39 STATE LINE LLC

CADENCE JAMESTOWN LLC

STATE OF KANSAS

7939 FLOYD ST STE 200
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66204

1000 SW JACKSON ST STE 100
TOPEKA KS 66612

PERKINS MIMI-TRUSTEE

KANSAS UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AUTH
3910 RAINBOW BLVD
KANSAS CITY KS 66160

BOARD OF REGENTS STATE OF KANSAS 1450 JAYHAWK BLVD #245
LAWRENCE KS 66045

12721 METCALF AVE #200
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213

20

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

48TO
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250 Northeast Mulberry Street, Suite 201
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Adam O'Kane
816.444.3144
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REZONING 02/03/2022

NO. REVISION DATE:

C002
EXISTING
CONDITION

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

TRACT 1: THE EAST 35 FEET OF LOTS 1 AND 2, AND THE NORTH 22.06 FEET OF THE EAST 35 FEET OF LOT 3, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON 
COUNTY,  MISSOURI.

TRACT 2: LOTS 1 AND 2, EXCEPT THE EAST 35 FEET OF SAID LOTS, AND THE NORTH 22 FEET OF LOT 3, EXCEPT THE EAST 35 FEET THEREOF, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION
IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 3: THE SOUTH 28 FEET OF LOT 3 AND THE NORTH 8.06 FEET OF LOT 4, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 4: THE SOUTH 42 FEET OF LOT 4, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 5: ALL OF LOT 5, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 6: THE NORTH 34 FEET OF LOT 6, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 7: THE SOUTH 16 FEET OF LOT 6 AND THE NORTH 20 FEET OF LOT 7, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 8: ALL OF THE SOUTH 30 FEET OF LOT 7 AND THE NORTH 6 FEET OF LOT 8, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 9: THE NORTH 36 FEET OF THE SOUTH 44 FEET OF LOT 8, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 10: THE SOUTH 8.06 FEET OF LOT 8 AND THE NORTH 28.06 FEET OF LOT 9, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 11: LOT 15, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 12: LOT 16, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 13: LOT 17, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 14: LOT 18, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 15: LOT 19, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 16: LOT 20, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 17: LOT 21, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 18: LOT 22 AND LOT 23, EXCEPT THE WEST 38.53 FEET THEREOF AND THAT PART OF VACATED 39TH STREET AND VACATED BELL STREET ADJOINING LOT 24, AND ALL THAT
PART OF LOT 24, LYING EAST OF A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 24, WHICH POINT IS 38.25 FEET EAST, MEASURED ALONG SAID
NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT, TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT, WHICH POINT IS 38.53 FEET EAST, MEASURED ALONG SAID LINE, OF
THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT, ALL IN BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 19: ALL THE WEST 38.53 FEET OF LOT 23 AND THAT PART OF LOT 24 LYING WEST OF A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 38.25 FEET EAST
OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH LINE TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 38.53 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER
THEREOF MEASURED ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 20: THE SOUTH 22 FEET OF LOT 9 AND THE NORTH 14 FEET OF LOT 10, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI.

TRACT 21: THE SOUTH 36 FEET OF LOT 10, BLOCK 9, MELLIER PLACE, A SUBDIVISION IN KANSAS CITY, JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF.
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GENGHIS KHAN

102 S. Cherry St.                 Olathe, KS 66061

Phone:  913-780-6707       www.landworksstudio.com

DECIDUOUS TREES CODE QTY COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME CONT CAL SIZE

AS 12 SUGAR CONE SUGAR MAPLE / ACER SACCHARUM 'SUGAR CONE' B & B 2"CAL

CB 8 COLUMNAR EUROPEAN HORNBEAM / CARPINUS BETULUS `COLUMNARIS` B & B 2"CAL

TA 3 LINCOLN LINDEN / TILIA AMERICANA 'LINCOLN' B & B 2"CAL

UA 3 PRINCETON ELM / ULMUS AMERICANA `PRINCETON` B & B 2"CAL

EVERGREEN TREES CODE QTY COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME CONT CAL SIZE

JB 10 BURK RED CEDAR / JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA `BURKII` B & B 5` TALL

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS CODE QTY COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME CONT

PX 21 KODIAK RED DIERVILLA / DIERVILLA X `G2X885411` TM 2 GAL

FG 24 DWARF FOTHERGILLA / FOTHERGILLA GARDENII `BLUE MIST` 2 GAL

IS 46 LITTLE HENRY SWEETSPIRE / ITEA VIRGINICA 'SPRICH' TM 2 GAL

EVERGREEN SHRUBS CODE QTY COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME CONT

JB2 19 BLUE CHIP JUNIPER / JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS 'BLUE CHIP' 5 GAL

JP 11 SEA GREEN JUNIPER / JUNIPERUS X PFITZERIANA `SEA GREEN` 5 GAL

TM 18 DENSE YEW / TAXUS X MEDIA `DENSIFORMIS` 5 GAL

GRASSES & PERENNIALS CODE QTY COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME CONT

BG 105 BLONDE AMBITION BLUE GRAMA / BOUTELOUA GRACILIS 1 GAL

HG 179 GEORGIA PEACH CORAL BELLS / HEUCHERA X 'GEORGIA PEACH' 1 GAL

HD 25 DRINKING GOURD HOSTA / HOSTA X 'ABIQUA DRINKING GOURD' 1 GAL

HM 20 AUGUST MOON HOSTA / HOSTA X `AUGUST MOON` 1 GAL

LM 137 BIG BLUE LILYTURF / LIRIOPE MUSCARI `BIG BLUE` 1 GAL

LV 137 VARIEGATED LILY TURF / LIRIOPE MUSCARI `VARIEGATA` 1 GAL

SS 31 JAZZ LITTLE BLUESTEM GRASS / SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM `JAZZ` 1 GAL

SH 35 PRAIRIE DROPSEED / SPOROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS 1 GAL

GROUND COVERS CODE QTY COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME CONT

TF 6,920 SF TALL FESCUE / TURF TYPE TALL FESCUE BLEND SEED

PLANT SCHEDULE
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PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED

LOADING ZONE

TRANSFORMER

RETAINING WALLS AND

GUARDRAIL

REF:  CIVIL

BIKE RACKS

TRANSFORMER

PROPOSED

LOADING ZONE

EXISTING STREET TREE TO

REMAIN, TYP.

RETAINING WALLS

REF:  CIVIL

TRANSFORMER

RELOCATED BIKE SHARE

BIKE RACKS

BENCH

BIKE RACKS

CONTRACTOR TO

REPLACE/RESTORE ALL

DISTURBED AREAS
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SITE PLAN-PHOTOMETRICS
SCALE: 1/32"=1'-0"
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Description Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min

Site 1.09fc 41.7fc 0.0fc N/A N/A
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